

ASX Announcement

26 September 2019

Withdrawal of Resolutions re Winning Group

Invigor Group Limited (ASX:IVO) ("**Invigor**" or "**the Company**"), refers to the ASX announcement dated 30 May 2019 where the Company entered into a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with its WeChat Pay partner in Asia, Winning Group ("Winning") where Winning proposed to invest in the Company.

Following a review of the Company's strategy and a decision to pursue opportunities based around its existing businesses the Company has decided not to proceed with the proposed investment by Winning Group. Accordingly the Company proposes to withdraw the two resolutions being resolution 9 for the issue of 375 million shares and resolution 12 for the issue of 175 million options to Guangzhou Weiyao Decoration Engineering Co Ltd at its Shareholder meeting today.

The decision does not in anyway affect the current distribution arrangements that that the Company has in Asia with Winning Group in relation to Wechat Pay services which continues to grow and develop at a healthy rate.

For further information, please contact:

Gary Cohen Executive Chairman +61 2 8251 9600

About Invigor Group

Invigor Group (ASX: IVO) is a B2B data intelligence and solutions company that turns data analytics into dollars for the retail and service industries. Invigor's innovation in owned retail platforms and unique cross-channel data ecosystem allows businesses to have a holistic view of their customers and competitive landscape to not only understand, but effectively engage with today's physical and digital consumers. Combined with proprietary data and predictive engines, Invigor Group provides strategic insights and recommendations that empower businesses to successfully influence future customer strategy and increase long-term profitability.

Web: www.invigorgroup.com |email: info@invigorgroup.com

Twitter: https://twitter.com/InvigorGroup | LinkedIn: https://sg.linkedin.com/company/invigor-group